
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 700 560 70 70

2= Devon 607 487 60 60

2= Dorset 607 507 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 471 431 0 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 103 Jonathan Evans Avon 144 44 50 50
2= 102 Nyheam Kefentse Avon 140 50 46 44
2= 115 Adam Booth Dorset 140 48 50 42
4= 101 Timothy Leong Avon 138 49 41 48
4= 104 Lewis Hembrow-Mckinley Avon 138 44 44 50
6 120 Lewis Naptin Dorset 137 49 42 46
7 110 Craig Moncur Devon 136 42 48 46
8 106 Leighton Tuodolo Avon 131 46 37 48
9 118 Alastair Ferguson Dorset 120 35 45 40

10 108 Lewis Greenwood Devon 119 42 33 44
11 111 Luke Hamley Devon 118 38 48 32
12 105 Keniele Wilks Avon 117 46 37 34
13 113 Jake Harker Devon 114 40 40 34
14 124 Robert Wellsted Gloucestershire 111 34 45 32
15 116 Harrison Leaper Dorset 110 39 41 30
16 125 Reuben Arnison Gloucestershire 109 39 33 37
17 119 Robert Hughes Dorset 108 35 34 39
18 122 Tom Samuel Gloucestershire 107 32 36 39
19 117 Joshua Lock Dorset 105 36 32 37
20 123 George Palmer Gloucestershire 104 30 38 36
21 128 Dominic Soltau Gloucestershire 100 28 30 42

22= 107 Christian Albon Avon 0
22= 109 Billy Baker Devon 0
22= 112 Jack Kemp Devon 0
22= 114 Ben Foster Devon 0
22= 121 Lloyd Arnold Dorset 0
22= 126 George Thompson Gloucestershire 0
22= 127 Sam Howell Gloucestershire 0



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 700 560 70 70

2= Devon 607 487 60 60

2= Dorset 607 507 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 471 431 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Timothy Leong 4LR 43.5 43.5 1= 49
101 Timothy Leong SB 80 80 5= 41
101 Timothy Leong SLJ 2.56 2.66 2.58 2.66 2 48
102 Nyheam Kefentse 2LR 20.0 20.0 1 50
102 Nyheam Kefentse S 10.63 11.02 11.55 11.55 3 46
102 Nyheam Kefentse STJ 6.86 0.00 7.29 7.29 4 44
103 Jonathan Evans 2LR 21.1 21.1 4 44
103 Jonathan Evans S 12.42 12.45 12.53 12.53 1 50
103 Jonathan Evans SLJ 2.63 2.69 2.66 2.69 1 50
104 Lewis Hembrow-Mckinley 4LR 44.8 44.8 4 44
104 Lewis Hembrow-Mckinley S 0.00 9.41 10.10 10.10 4 44
104 Lewis Hembrow-Mckinley STJ 7.38 7.95 8.01 8.01 1 50
105 Keniele Wilks 2LR 20.8 20.8 3 46
105 Keniele Wilks SB 77 77 7= 37
105 Keniele Wilks SLJ 1.84 1.83 1.96 1.96 9 34
106 Leighton Tuodolo 4LR 44.0 44.0 3 46
106 Leighton Tuodolo SB 77 77 7= 37
106 Leighton Tuodolo STJ 7.21 7.68 7.78 7.78 2 48



Team Results Devon (maroon/orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 700 560 70 70

2= Devon 607 487 60 60

2= Dorset 607 507 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 471 431 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
108 Lewis Greenwood 2LR 22.2 22.2 5 42
108 Lewis Greenwood SB 76 76 9= 33
108 Lewis Greenwood SLJ 2.54 2.58 0.00 2.58 4 44
109 Billy Baker 2LR 20.4 20.4
109 Billy Baker S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
109 Billy Baker SLJ 2.52 2.58 2.56 2.58
110 Craig Moncur 4LR 45.9 45.9 5 42
110 Craig Moncur S 11.88 11.28 11.85 11.88 2 48
110 Craig Moncur STJ 7.38 7.43 0.00 7.43 3 46
111 Luke Hamley 4LR 46.3 46.3 7 38
111 Luke Hamley SB 89 89 2 48
111 Luke Hamley STJ 6.16 6.02 6.16 6.16 10 32
112 Jack Kemp 2LR 21.1 21.1
112 Jack Kemp SB 0 0
112 Jack Kemp SLJ 2.24 2.32 2.44 2.44
113 Jake Harker 4LR 46.2 46.2 6 40
113 Jake Harker S 8.34 7.98 7.83 8.34 6 40
113 Jake Harker STJ 6.42 6.57 6.46 6.57 9 34
114 Ben Foster S 8.57 8.59 8.67 8.67



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 700 560 70 70

2= Devon 607 487 60 60

2= Dorset 607 507 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 471 431 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
115 Adam Booth 2LR 20.7 20.7 2 48
115 Adam Booth SB 91 91 1 50
115 Adam Booth STJ 7.19 0.00 7.18 7.19 5 42
116 Harrison Leaper 2LR 22.9 22.9 6= 39
116 Harrison Leaper SB 80 80 5= 41
116 Harrison Leaper STJ 5.96 5.76 6.04 6.04 11 30
117 Joshua Lock 2LR 23.0 23.0 8 36
117 Joshua Lock S 6.70 6.60 6.49 6.70 10 32
117 Joshua Lock SLJ 2.18 2.22 2.20 2.22 7= 37
118 Alastair Ferguson 4LR 46.5 46.5 8= 35
118 Alastair Ferguson SB 83 83 3= 45
118 Alastair Ferguson SLJ 2.27 2.16 2.19 2.27 6 40
119 Robert Hughes 4LR 46.5 46.5 8= 35
119 Robert Hughes S 7.51 7.89 7.69 7.89 9 34
119 Robert Hughes STJ 6.84 6.92 7.01 7.01 6= 39
120 Lewis Naptin 4LR 43.5 43.5 1= 49
120 Lewis Naptin S 8.07 9.66 8.97 9.66 5 42
120 Lewis Naptin SLJ 2.42 2.48 2.62 2.62 3 46



Team Results Gloucestershire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Avon 700 560 70 70

2= Devon 607 487 60 60

2= Dorset 607 507 50 50

4 Gloucestershire 471 431 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
122 Tom Samuel 4LR 47.5 47.5 10 32
122 Tom Samuel S 7.59 8.12 7.47 8.12 8 36
122 Tom Samuel STJ 6.74 7.01 6.96 7.01 6= 39
123 George Palmer 4LR 48.6 48.6 11 30
123 George Palmer S 8.17 0.00 8.14 8.17 7 38
123 George Palmer STJ 0.00 0.00 6.75 6.75 8 36
124 Robert Wellsted 2LR 24.1 24.1 9 34
124 Robert Wellsted SB 83 83 3= 45
124 Robert Wellsted SLJ 1.85 1.73 1.87 1.87 10 32
125 Reuben Arnison 2LR 22.9 22.9 6= 39
125 Reuben Arnison SB 76 76 9= 33
125 Reuben Arnison SLJ 2.22 2.22 2.21 2.22 7= 37
126 George Thompson 2LR 0.0 0.0
126 George Thompson S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
127 Sam Howell S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
128 Dominic Soltau 4LR 49.2 49.2 12 28
128 Dominic Soltau SB 73 73 11 30
128 Dominic Soltau SLJ 2.31 2.34 2.21 2.34 5 42



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 102 Nyheam Kefentse 20.0 50
2 Dorset Green 115 Adam Booth 20.7 48
3 Avon Red 105 Keniele Wilks 20.8 46
4 Avon Red 103 Jonathan Evans 21.1 44
5 Devon Maroon/Orange 108 Lewis Greenwood 22.2 42

6= Dorset Green 116 Harrison Leaper 22.9 39
6= Gloucestershire Blue 125 Reuben Arnison 22.9 39
8 Dorset Green 117 Joshua Lock 23.0 36
9 Gloucestershire Blue 124 Robert Wellsted 24.1 34

Devon Maroon/Orange 109 Billy Baker 20.4 0
Devon Maroon/Orange 112 Jack Kemp 21.1 0
Gloucestershire Blue 126 George Thompson 0.0 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Avon Red 101 Timothy Leong 43.5 49
1= Dorset Green 120 Lewis Naptin 43.5 49
3 Avon Red 106 Leighton Tuodolo 44.0 46
4 Avon Red 104 Lewis Hembrow-Mckinley 44.8 44
5 Devon Maroon/Orange 110 Craig Moncur 45.9 42
6 Devon Maroon/Orange 113 Jake Harker 46.2 40
7 Devon Maroon/Orange 111 Luke Hamley 46.3 38

8= Dorset Green 118 Alastair Ferguson 46.5 35
8= Dorset Green 119 Robert Hughes 46.5 35
10 Gloucestershire Blue 122 Tom Samuel 47.5 32
11 Gloucestershire Blue 123 George Palmer 48.6 30
12 Gloucestershire Blue 128 Dominic Soltau 49.2 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 0.0 1:27.7 1:27.7 70.0
2 02 Devon Maroon/Orange 0.0 1:30.9 1:30.9 60.0
3 03 Dorset Green 0.0 1:31.0 1:31.0 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon Red 0.0 1:21.3 1:21.3 70.0
2 02 Devon Maroon/Orange 0.0 1:24.2 1:24.2 60.0
3 03 Dorset Green 0.0 1:25.6 1:25.6 50.0
4 04 Gloucestershire Blue 0.0 1:29.8 1:29.8 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 103 Jonathan Evans 12.53 50
2 Devon Maroon/Orange 110 Craig Moncur 11.88 48
3 Avon Red 102 Nyheam Kefentse 11.55 46
4 Avon Red 104 Lewis Hembrow-Mckinley 10.10 44
5 Dorset Green 120 Lewis Naptin 9.66 42
6 Devon Maroon/Orange 113 Jake Harker 8.34 40
7 Gloucestershire Blue 123 George Palmer 8.17 38
8 Gloucestershire Blue 122 Tom Samuel 8.12 36
9 Dorset Green 119 Robert Hughes 7.89 34

10 Dorset Green 117 Joshua Lock 6.70 32
Devon Maroon/Orange 109 Billy Baker 0.00 0
Devon Maroon/Orange 114 Ben Foster 8.67 0
Gloucestershire Blue 126 George Thompson 0.00 0
Gloucestershire Blue 127 Sam Howell 0.00 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Dorset Green 115 Adam Booth 91 50
2 Devon Maroon/Orange 111 Luke Hamley 89 48

3= Dorset Green 118 Alastair Ferguson 83 45
3= Gloucestershire Blue 124 Robert Wellsted 83 45
5= Avon Red 101 Timothy Leong 80 41
5= Dorset Green 116 Harrison Leaper 80 41
7= Avon Red 105 Keniele Wilks 77 37
7= Avon Red 106 Leighton Tuodolo 77 37
9= Devon Maroon/Orange 108 Lewis Greenwood 76 33
9= Gloucestershire Blue 125 Reuben Arnison 76 33
11 Gloucestershire Blue 128 Dominic Soltau 73 30

Devon Maroon/Orange 112 Jack Kemp 0 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 103 Jonathan Evans 2.69 50
2 Avon Red 101 Timothy Leong 2.66 48
3 Dorset Green 120 Lewis Naptin 2.62 46
4 Devon Maroon/Orange 108 Lewis Greenwood 2.58 44
5 Gloucestershire Blue 128 Dominic Soltau 2.34 42
6 Dorset Green 118 Alastair Ferguson 2.27 40

7= Dorset Green 117 Joshua Lock 2.22 37
7= Gloucestershire Blue 125 Reuben Arnison 2.22 37
9 Avon Red 105 Keniele Wilks 1.96 34

10 Gloucestershire Blue 124 Robert Wellsted 1.87 32
Devon Maroon/Orange 109 Billy Baker 2.58 0
Devon Maroon/Orange 112 Jack Kemp 2.44 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 11 Mar 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon Red 104 Lewis Hembrow-Mckinley 8.01 50
2 Avon Red 106 Leighton Tuodolo 7.78 48
3 Devon Maroon/Orange 110 Craig Moncur 7.43 46
4 Avon Red 102 Nyheam Kefentse 7.29 44
5 Dorset Green 115 Adam Booth 7.19 42

6= Dorset Green 119 Robert Hughes 7.01 39
6= Gloucestershire Blue 122 Tom Samuel 7.01 39
8 Gloucestershire Blue 123 George Palmer 6.75 36
9 Devon Maroon/Orange 113 Jake Harker 6.57 34

10 Devon Maroon/Orange 111 Luke Hamley 6.16 32
11 Dorset Green 116 Harrison Leaper 6.04 30


